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PARCEL # 22808-1133-06000000 

ADDRESS: 17128 50TH AVE 

PROPOSED LOT LAYOUT & 
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MINIMUM LOT SIZE 

TO BE 30,000 SF 
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All acreages are computed & rounded to the closest tenth acre, roadways are excluded from totals.  All mapping is for reference only and is not intended, or to be used for any legal purpose.
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ROBERT A THORSON
ATTORNEY AT LAW

220 W. Willow Street

P.O. Box 636

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729

Telephone: (715) 723-0375
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Email: bobthorson@sbcglobal.net

Website: www.Thorsonlawoffice.com

SE
E

 PA
G

E
 20

EAU CLAIRE COUNTY

SE
E

 P
A

G
E

 1
6

SEE PAGE 30

10
00

20
00

50
00

40
00

30
00

70
00

60
00

13000 14000 170001600015000 1900018000

Lake
Wissota

Duncan

Creek

Cindy
Lake

Stillson

Creek

C
re

ek

Fre
der

ick

Chippewa

RiverRR

Cana
dian

UP

National

Railway

Eagle Point + Lafayette

Hallie + Lafayette

City of
Chippewa Falls

Village of
Lake Hallie

6

8

7

5

29

X

J

J

P

29

124

124

178

P

J

OO

OOOO

UN

P

29
BUS

29
BUS

UN

123456

7 8 9 10 11 12

131415161718

19

363534333231

30 29 28 27 26 25

2423222120

2020-0009 
Countrified Investments 
Rezone Request Location

2020-0007 
Butak & Schneider 

Rezone Request Location
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CHIPPEWA COUNTY 

Date: May 5, 2020 
 
To: Property Owner(s) 
 
From: Douglas Clary, Director 
 
Re: Public Meetings & Hearing 
 

Rezone Petition #2020-0009 
Petitioner: Countrified Investments    Property Owner: Countrified Investments 
Part of the SW ¼ of the SW ¼, Section 11, Township 28 North, Range 08 West. Parcel number: 22808-1113-
06000000. Town of Lafayette. Physical Address: 17128 50th Ave. 
From: Highway Commercial     To: Residential 2 & Residential 3 
Proposal:  Two-Family Homes and Multi-Family Dwelling Development 

  
Dear Property Owner(s): 
 
The Chippewa County Department of Planning & Zoning has received a rezone petition for parcels of land that are located either 
adjacent to or in the vicinity of property owned by you.  Your property has been determined to be within the legal public hearing 
notification distance per county and state requirements.  Below I have listed the meetings at which this petition will be reviewed.  In 
addition, I have enclosed the rezone location map for your review. 
 
Lafayette Town Park, Recreation & Land Use Planning Commission (PRLPC) – In Person Meeting: 
The PRLPC will REVIEW this request on May 11th, 2020 at approximately 7:00 PM.  Please note this meeting will be held in person and 
will adhere to the social distancing guidelines. The PRLPC will make an ADVISORY recommendation to the Lafayette Town Board to 
approve, disapprove or approve with conditions. This meeting will be held at the Lafayette Town Hall, 5765 197th Street, Chippewa Falls, 
Wisconsin 54729. 
 
Lafayette Town Board – Zoom Meeting (Video & Teleconference Meeting): 
The Town Board will REVIEW this request on May 18th, 2020 at approximately 7:00 PM. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and to comply 
with the social distancing guidelines the Town Board meeting will be held via “Zoom” with computer or telephone access to the 
meeting. If you are a member of the public and wish to speak on this rezone petition during the Town Board meeting, please follow 
these steps: 
 

1. Zoom Meeting via Computer:  Here is the link to join the meeting via Computer:  
a. https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88043416025?pwd=TVhMTTVXdGxQUmd2QUd4L2hsU05QUT09 
b. When prompted, please enter this Meeting ID:  880 4341 6025 
c. When prompted, please enter this Meeting Password:  022040 
d. Once access to the Telephone Conference Call meeting is gained, the Committee Chair will acknowledge all callers. 
 

2. Zoom Meeting Via Telephone/Cellphone: 
a. Please call 1-312-626-6799.   
b. When prompted, please enter this Meeting ID:  880 4341 6025 
c. When prompted, please enter this Meeting Password:  022040 
d. Once access to the Telephone Conference Call meeting is gained, the Committee Chair will acknowledge all callers. 

 
The Town Board will forward an ADVISORY recommendation to the Chippewa County Planning & Zoning Committee to approve, 
disapprove or approve with modification(s) and/or condition(s).   
 
 
 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88043416025?pwd=TVhMTTVXdGxQUmd2QUd4L2hsU05QUT09
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Chippewa County Planning & Zoning Committee – WebEx Meeting (Telephone/Cellphone): 
The Chippewa County Planning & Zoning Committee will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on May 21, 2020 at 4:30 PM.  Due to the COVID-19 
pandemic and to comply with the social distancing guidelines the public hearing will be held via “Telephone Conference Call” (i.e. access 
to the meeting will be by a telephone or cellphone only). If you are a member of the public and wish to speak on this rezone petition 
during the public hearing, please follow these steps: 
 

1. Please call 1-408-418-9388.  The Telephone Conference Call line will be open at 10 minutes prior to the meeting start 
time. 

2. When prompted, please enter this WebEx Access Code:  624 921 020 
3. When prompted, please enter this Meeting Password:  75722487 
4. Once access to the Telephone Conference Call meeting is gained, the Committee Chair will acknowledge all callers. 

 
If you have any questions regarding this rezone petition or access to the Planning & Zoning Committee meeting via the “Telephone 
Conference Call”, please feel free to contact me at (715) 726-7941. 
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